



CGHC010096692026

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPC No. 1079 of 2026****BHAGVAN DEWANGAN *versus* CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER****WPC/1140/2026,WPC/1133/2026,WPC/1148/2026,WPC/1154/2026,WPC/1132/2026,WPC/1135/2026,WPC/1138/2026****Order Sheet**

08.07.2026	Mr. Satish Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Verma Dabhadker, learned counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Kishore Narayan, learned counsel for respondent No. 3. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 prays for and is granted one week's time to file the return.



Accordingly, list this case after one week.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to any of the parties.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

**(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge**